

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 210186. **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 7/13/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 8/5/2021 Final action: 8/5/2021

Title: Howard Bishop Recreation Area Interlocal Agreement (B)

This item requests approval to enter into an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Gainesville and

the School Board of Alachua County (SBAC) to reimburse the School Board for recreational

improvements on Howard Bishop Middle School grounds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 210186A_Howard Bishop Public Recreation Agreement-Final Draft_20210805, 2. 210186B_HBMS

ACPS & CoG WSPP Exhibit A_20210805, 3. 210186C_Legistar 170389 text file and

approval_20210805, 4. 210186D_WSPP slides 8.22.19_20210805, 5. 210186_Interlocal Agreement

Howard Bishop_20210805

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/5/2021
 1
 City Commission
 Approved as Recommended